CAL POLY HUMBOLDT University Senate

Sense of the Senate Resolution on Commending the 2023 Cal Poly Humboldt Graduates

30-22/23-EX — May 09, 2023

WHEREAS: The University Senate of Cal Poly Humboldt recognizes the hard work and dedication required for our students to satisfy their respective degree requirements of their chosen program/s; and

WHEREAS: we likewise recognize the effort and sacrifice that many families must make to support their loved ones through college; and

WHEREAS: Cal Poly Humboldt graduates are exceptional learners, leaders, activists, community members, and people in whom we are proud to entrust the future; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the University Senate of Cal Poly Humboldt commends all of our 2023 Bachelor's of Arts, Bachelor's of Science, Master's of Arts, Master's of Science, and Credential program graduates for their monumental accomplishments; and be it further

RESOLVED, That we honor the families of our graduates who have supported them through their journey at Cal Poly Humboldt; and be it further

RESOLVED, That we appreciate our faculty and staff who challenge and mentor our students daily to provide them with the skills and knowledge to be successful.